Weightings as per the Scenario table above

40% 20% 40%
Total Scores

Economic
Growth and

Development
Focus

Property
Impacts
Focus

Technical
Difficulty

Focus

Climate
Change

Adaptation
Focus

Road
Closure

Reduction
Focus

Natural
Environment

Focus

Social and
Community

Focus

ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
28 JUNE 2023

Item 7.1 - Attachment 1 Page 234

Table: Scenario weightings
Climate Change
Adaptation

Road Closure
Reduction

Natural
Environment

Social and
Community

Economic Growth
and Development

Property
Impacts

Technical Difficulty

24% 16% 8% 8% 4% 20% 20%
14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3%

40% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%

10% 40% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%
10% 10% 40% 10% 10% 10% 10%
10% 10% 10% 40% 10% 10% 10%

10% 10% 10% 10% 40% 10% 10%

10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 40% 10%
10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 40%

Table: Ranked options based on the different testing scenarios

ID Option

Original
Weightings

Equal Criteria
Weightings

Climate Change
Adaptation Focus

Road Closure
Reduction

Focus

Natural
Environment Focus

Social and
Community

Focus

Economic Growth
and Development

Focus

Property
Impacts

Focus

Technical
Difficulty

Focus
1 Do nothing 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
2 Do minimum 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8
3 Minor Improvements 8 5 8 8 5 5 5 4 4
4 Retreat 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3
5 Strengthen 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 5
6 Optimised (low cost) 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 1
7 Optimised (high cost) 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2
8 Alternate Route 1 6 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 6
9 Alternate Route 2 5 6 5 5 6 7 6 7 6

10 Alternate Route 3 7 8 6 6 9 8 8 8 9

Table: Socres from testing scenarios

Climate change
adaptation

Road closure
reduction

Natural
environment

Social and
community

Economic growth
and development

Property
impacts Technical difficulty

Total weighting
1 Do nothing -3 -3 0 -3 -3 -3 3 -1.56 -1.71 -2.10 -2.10 -1.20 -2.10 -2.10 -2.10 -0.30
2 Do minimum -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 2 -1.04 -1.14 -1.40 -1.40 -0.80 -1.40 -1.40 -1.40 -0.20
3 Minor Improvements -2 -1 0 0 -1 0 2 -0.28 -0.29 -0.80 -0.50 -0.20 -0.20 -0.50 -0.20 0.40
4 Retreat 1 1 0 1 2 -2 1 0.36 0.57 0.70 0.70 0.40 0.70 1.00 -0.20 0.70
5 Strengthen 3 3 -3 3 3 2 -2 1.32 1.29 1.80 1.80 0.00 1.80 1.80 1.50 0.30
6 Optimised (low cost) 1 2 -1 2 2 1 2 1.32 1.29 1.20 1.50 0.60 1.50 1.50 1.20 1.50
7 Optimised (high cost) 3 3 -2 3 3 2 -1 1.60 1.57 2.00 2.00 0.50 2.00 2.00 1.70 0.80
8 Alternate Route 1 1 1 -1 -2 -2 -1 1 0.08 -0.43 0.00 0.00 -0.60 -0.90 -0.90 -0.60 0.00
9 Alternate Route 2 2 2 -1 -3 -2 -2 1 0.20 -0.43 0.30 0.30 -0.60 -1.20 -0.90 -0.90 0.00

10 Alternate Route 3 2 2 -1 -3 -3 -3 1 -0.04 -0.71 0.10 0.10 -0.80 -1.40 -1.40 -1.40 -0.20

Sensitivity: Criteria Weightings 2

Theme weightings are ignored, one criteria is given a heavy weighting and the remaining criteria have equal weighting as per the Scenario table below.

Scenarios
Original Weightings

Climate Change adaptation focus
Road closure reduction focus

Equal Criteria Weightings

Criteria

Weightings as per the Scenario table above

Original
Weightings

Climate
Change

Adaptation
Focus

Natural environment focus
Social and community focus
Economic growth and
development focus
Property impacts focus
Technical difficulty focus

Theme Total Scores

Equal
Criteria